

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

ON THE APPROVAL OF THE DESCRIPTION OF THE TERMS FOR THE REORGANISATION OF ŠIAULIAI UNIVERSITY BY INTEGRATING IT INTO VILNIUS UNIVERSITY AND THE REORGANISATION PLAN OF ŠIAULIAI UNIVERSITY BY INTEGRATING IT INTO VILNIUS UNIVERSITY

In accordance with Articles 38(1)(10) and 51(3) of the Statute of Vilnius University, taking into account Proposal form the Rector of Vilnius University No. RTK-33 of 20 May 2020 "On the Approval of the Description of the Terms for the Reorganisation of Šiauliai University by Integrating It Into Vilnius University and the Reorganisation Plan of Šiauliai University by Integrating It into Vilnius University", having assessed the opinion of the Senate of Vilnius University (Resolution No. 30 of 26 May 2020), the Council of Vilnius University

hereby decides to approve the accompanying:

- 1. the Description of the Terms for the Reorganisation of Šiauliai University by Integrating It Into Vilnius University;
 - 2. the Reorganisation Plan of Šiauliai University by Integrating It Into Vilnius University.